## Askin, Tim

From: Askin, Tim

**Sent:** Friday, June 16, 2017 1:14 PM **To:** 'kathy@affordablehtg.com'

Subject: RE: STAFF COA, 2731 N Grant Blvd, boiler vents, Grant Blvd HD

Thank you for this update. Boiler or furnace is immaterial to HPC and either is approved. Please keep this email in case plan examiners or the building inspector have any questions.

Tim Askin, Senior Planner
Historic Preservation Commission
City of Milwaukee
414-286-5712
Tim.Askin@Milwaukee.gov

**From:** <u>kathy@affordablehtg.com</u> [<u>mailto:kathy@affordablehtg.com</u>]

**Sent:** Friday, June 16, 2017 12:59 PM

To: Askin, Tim

Subject: RE: STAFF COA, 2731 N Grant Blvd, boiler vents, Grant Blvd HD

Tim:

Thank you. I did notice that you listed the PVC are for a new boiler when there are actually for a new gas furnace. If you could note that in your records, that would be great.

Have a nice weekend.

## Kathy Rasmussen

Affordable Heating & Air Conditioning, Inc.

4630 S. Kinnickinnic Ave.

Cudahy, WI 53110 Phone: 414-481-2727 Website: affordablehtg.com

website: <u>unordabientg.com</u>

----- Original Message ------

Subject: STAFF COA, 2731 N Grant Blvd, boiler vents, Grant Blvd HD

From: "Askin, Tim" < Tim.Askin@milwaukee.gov >

Date: Fri, June 16, 2017 12:13 pm

To: "kathy@affordablehtq.com" < kathy@affordablehtq.com >

Cc: DevelopmentCenterInfo < <u>DevelopmentCenterInf@milwaukee.gov</u> >, "Stamper

II, Russell" < Russell.Stamper@milwaukee.gov >

## 170424

Resolution relating to a Certificate of Appropriateness for the placement of two boiler vents along the south wall of 2731 N. Grant Boulevard, in the Grant Boulevard Historic District, for Ivory Taylor.

Tim Askin, Senior Planner Historic Preservation Commission City of Milwaukee 414-286-5712 Tim.Askin@Milwaukee.gov The City of Milwaukee is subject to Wisconsin Statutes related to public records. Unless otherwise exempted from the public records law, senders and receivers of City of Milwaukee e-mail should presume that e-mail is subject to release upon request, and is subject to state records retention requirements. See City of Milwaukee full e-mail disclaimer at <a href="https://www.milwaukee.gov/email-disclaimer">www.milwaukee.gov/email-disclaimer</a>